

\224

SLP(C)No. 3283-3284 OF 2002

ITEM No.31

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3283-3284/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 11/09/2001 in CM 7137/2001  
& RSA 575/81 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND (D) By Lrs.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for substitution and office report)

Date : 15/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List after six weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Suraj Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master