

Z
SLP(C)No. 3283-3284 OF 2002
ITEM No.31

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3283-3284/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2001 in CM 7137/01 and
RSA 575/81 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution and Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not only the respondent was reinstated in terms of the decree of the Civil Court but he also took voluntary retirement and thereafter he has died. His legal representatives are being brought on record. In the facts and circumstances of this case, we are not inclined to interfere under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is dismissed leaving the questions of law open.

KALYANI
(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER